How to Use
Interactive EBulletins

To fill in the note sheet during service, download the
Adobe Acrobat Reader app. Open the note sheet in
the Adobe Acrobat app. You can fill in the notes by

clicking in the blank and typing.

You can also fill in sermon notes on your phone by
downloading NMC’s app. Just search Nappanee
Missionary Church in your app store.



Grab the few remaining volunteer spots!
Sign up in the Grand Hall!



Yubyy Yeltalin

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2022

8:00 AM Worship Center
Name Parents
Declan Miller Brycen & Cheyenne Miller
Declan Pinot Darwin & Karlissa Pinot
Owen Reece Hunter & Melissa Reece
Gianna Viera Daniel & Brenda Viera
Kylian Viera Daniel & Brenda Viera

9:30 AM Worship Center
Roman Dingeldein Caleb & Jada Dingeldein

Quinn Hartsough
Maisie Loucks

Haley Miller

Quinn Simons
Gabriel Wieland
Lilian Wieland
Magdalene Yoder
Declan Zartman
Gwendolyn Zartman

Tyler & Heidi Hartsough
Derek & Olivia Loucks
Lance & Brigette Miller
Jake & Serena Simons
Alex & Ashley Wieland
Alex & Ashley Wieland
Austin & Teresa Yoder
Ethan & Bethany Zartman
Ethan & Bethany Zartman

11:00 AM Worship Center

Boone Davis Burkholder
Ezra Cooley

Lyvia Dyksen

Jordan Linn

Michael James Miller
Cyrilla Sheckler

Braxton Wickey

Halle Swihart

Selah Olson

Wes & Danae Burkholder
Daniel & Nicole Cooley
Carter & Britani Dyksen
Matthew & Heather Linn
Merv & Christo Miller
Ethan & Katie Sheckler
Philip & Kaylene Wickey

9:30 AM Connection

Spencer & Shelby Swihart

11:00 AM Connection

Sam & Alexa Olson

Birthdate

3/7/22
4/29/22
6/7/22
11/7/19
4/11/22

1/12/22
8/31/22

5/4/22

7/1/22
6/24/21
3/14/20

8/6/22
7/17/22
5/10/21
6/20/19

7/12/22

6/2/22
7/23/22

5/1/21
4/10/22
9/11/21
7/27/22

7/22/22

12/4/21



NAPPANEE MISSIONARY CHURCH OCTOBER 30, 2022

Welcome to Nappanee Missionary Church! We are so glad you are here. If you are new here,
please stop by the Ministry Center in the Grand Hall. We would love to meet you!

Card Shower for Pastor Don and Donna Rohrer

Pastor Don will transition to a consultant role in November, and we want to shower
them with notes of appreciation for over 37 years of ministry at NMC. We encourage
you to send them to one of the following addresses:

Pastor Don & Donna Rohrer, 1405 McCormick Dr, Nappanee, IN 46550

Nappanee Missionary Church, Attn: Pastor Don Rohrer, PO Box 110, Nappanee, IN 46550

November 5 | Car Care
Spots are still available for widows, widowers, and single parents to get their vehicles
checked and prepped for the upcoming winter months. This includes fluids being
topped off and an oil change. Please head to the Grand Hall table for more informa-
tion and to sign up.

November 6 | Let's Give it All Away
On November 6, all undesignated offering will be given away to assist the food inse-
cure locally, regionally, and globally, as well as fund our FMSC event. If you would like
to contribute, prayerfully consider your best gift to help those in need.

November 15 | Nappanee Area Veterans Luncheon
If you are a veteran, you are invited to attend the Nappanee Area Veteran's Luncheon
at Dal-Mar Banquet Hall on November 15. Doors open at 11:30, and the program
begins at noon. Please RSVP by coming to the Ministry Center, or call Liz at 536-0758.

November 20 | Baptism
We will celebrate changed lives on November 20! If you want to be baptized, go to
nmc.church/baptism for details!

November 22 | Surviving the Holidays
This one-session seminar is especially for people who have lost a loved one and
are navigating grief during the holiday season. Class will meet from 6:30-8:30 PM.
There is no charge. To register, go to the Ministry Center.

December 16-19 | Global Impact Juarez Christmas Team
The Gl Juarez Christmas team is forming right now! This is a fantastic opportunity for
families and individuals who want to experience a cross-cultural experience with one
of our key partners. Go to nmc.church/MexicoChristmas for details.

Change Grow Connect Serve Multiply

Nappanee Missionary Church, PO Box 110, 70417 State Road 19 N, Nappanee, IN 46550
Tel: 574-773-7773 Email: NMCNews@nmc.church Website: www.nmc.church



8.There is Hope!

October 30, 2022 / Jeremiah 33:6-9

Life is not rainbows and unicorns. We are real people with real problem:s.
But why are things so broken? Doesn’t God care? Why doesn’t he seem
to do anything? In this message, Pastor Kevin will unpack Gods heart for
restoration and the steps we can take to experience the health, healing,
and wholeness found in Christ.

Why is the world broken?
___did something
did something

and did something

Jeremiah 33:6-9

God is able, and God wants to restore broken things.

1. of .
Luke 15:1-7 - Story of lost sheep.
Luke 15:8-10 - Story of lost coin.
Luke 15:11-24 - Story of lost son.
I John 1:9

2. in
Deuteronomy 28:1-9

3. His
Ephesians 2:8-10

Truth: God is able and wants to rebuild the broken things of your life.

Question: What do you need to do?

Kevin Moore, Associate Pastor, Nappanee Missionary Church, Nappanee, IN



