### How to Use Interactive EBulletins

To fill in the note sheet during service, download the Adobe Acrobat Reader app. Open the note sheet in the Adobe Acrobat app. You can fill in the notes by clicking in the blank and typing.

You can also fill in sermon notes on your phone by downloading NMC's app. Just search Nappanee Missionary Church in your app store.

## FEED MY STARVING CHILDREN

Grab the few remaining volunteer spots!
Sign up in the Grand Hall!





# Baby Vedication SUNDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2022

#### 8:00 AM Worship Center

8:00 AW Worship Center					
<u>Name</u>	<u>Parents</u>	<u>Birthdate</u>			
Declan Miller	Brycen & Cheyenne Miller	3/7/22			
Declan Pinot	Darwin & Karlissa Pinot	4/29/22			
Owen Reece	Hunter & Melissa Reece	6/7/22			
Gianna Viera	Daniel & Brenda Viera	11/7/19			
Kylian Viera	Daniel & Brenda Viera	4/11/22			
9:30	9:30 AM Worship Center				
Roman Dingeldein	Caleb & Jada Dingeldein	1/12/22			
Quinn Hartsough	Tyler & Heidi Hartsough 8/31/22				
Maisie Loucks					
Haley Miller	Lance & Brigette Miller	7/1/22			
Quinn Simons	Jake & Serena Simons	6/24/21			
Gabriel Wieland Alex & Ashley Wieland		3/14/20			
Lilian Wieland Alex & Ashley Wieland		8/6/22			
Magdalene Yoder	Austin & Teresa Yoder	7/17/22			
Declan Zartman	Ethan & Bethany Zartman	5/10/21			
Gwendolyn Zartman	Ethan & Bethany Zartman	6/20/19			
11:00 AM Worship Center					
		7/12/22			
Ezra Cooley	Daniel & Nicole Cooley	6/2/22			
Lyvia Dyksen	Carter & Britani Dyksen	7/23/22			
Jordan Linn	Matthew & Heather Linn	5/1/21			
Michael James Miller	Merv & Christo Miller	4/10/22			
Cyrilla Sheckler	Ethan & Katie Sheckler	9/11/21			
Braxton Wickey	Philip & Kayle <mark>ne Wickey</mark>	7/27/22			
9:30 AM Connection					
Halle Swihart	Spencer & Shelby Swihart	7/22/22			
11:00 AM Connection					
Selah Olson	Sam & Alexa Olson	12/4/21			

Welcome to Nappanee Missionary Church! We are so glad you are here. If you are new here, please stop by the Ministry Center in the Grand Hall. We would love to meet you!

#### **Card Shower for Pastor Don and Donna Rohrer**

Pastor Don will transition to a consultant role in November, and we want to shower them with notes of appreciation for over 37 years of ministry at NMC. We encourage you to send them to one of the following addresses:

Pastor Don & Donna Rohrer, 1405 McCormick Dr., Nappanee, IN 46550 Nappanee Missionary Church, Attn: Pastor Don Rohrer, PO Box 110, Nappanee, IN 46550

#### **Movember 5 | Car Care**

Spots are still available for widows, widowers, and single parents to get their vehicles checked and prepped for the upcoming winter months. This includes fluids being topped off and an oil change. Please head to the Grand Hall table for more information and to sign up.

#### November 6 | Let's Give it All Away

On November 6, all undesignated offering will be given away to assist the food insecure locally, regionally, and globally, as well as fund our FMSC event. If you would like to contribute, prayerfully consider your best gift to help those in need.

#### November 15 | Nappanee Area Veterans Luncheon

If you are a veteran, you are invited to attend the Nappanee Area Veteran's Luncheon at Dal-Mar Banquet Hall on November 15. Doors open at 11:30, and the program begins at noon. Please RSVP by coming to the Ministry Center, or call Liz at 536-0758.

#### November 20 | Baptism

We will celebrate changed lives on November 20! If you want to be baptized, go to nmc.church/baptism for details!

#### November 22 | Surviving the Holidays

This one-session seminar is especially for people who have lost a loved one and are navigating grief during the holiday season. Class will meet from 6:30-8:30 PM. There is no charge. To register, go to the Ministry Center.

#### **W** December 16-19 | Global Impact Juarez Christmas Team

The GI Juarez Christmas team is forming right now! This is a fantastic opportunity for families and individuals who want to experience a cross-cultural experience with one of our key partners. Go to nmc.church/MexicoChristmas for details.

Change 💡	Grow &	Connect 💯	Serve 🐠	Multiply 🏵
Nappanee Miss	ionary Church, PC	) Box 110, 70417 Stat	e Road 19 N. Napr	panee. IN 46550



#### 8. There is Hope!

Why is the world broken?

#### October 30, 2022 / Jeremiah 33:6-9

Life is not rainbows and unicorns. We are real people with real problems. But why are things so broken? Doesn't God care? Why doesn't he seem to do anything? In this message, Pastor Kevin will unpack Gods heart for restoration and the steps we can take to experience the health, healing, and wholeness found in Christ.

V V I	ly is the world broken:
•	did something
•	did something
•	and did something
Jer	remiah 33:6-9
Go	d is able, and God wants to restore broken things.
1.	of
	• Luke 15:1-7 - Story of lost sheep.
	• Luke 15:8-10 - Story of lost coin.
	• Luke 15:11-24 - Story of lost son.
	• I John 1:9
2.	in
	• Deuteronomy 28:1-9
3.	His
٠.	• Ephesians 2:8-10

Truth: God is able and wants to rebuild the broken things of your life.

Question: What do you need to do?